
Seed Services  
1220 N Street, Room 344 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

FAX ……………………………………………………………………………… (916) 651-1207 

Josh Kress, Program Supervisor, joshua.kress@cdfa.ca.gov …………………… (916) 403-6667 

John Heaton, Sr. Environmental Scientist – Seed Program, jheaton@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 403-6715 

Cathy Vue, Staff Services Analyst – Seed Program, cathy.vue@cdfa.ca.gov ...... (916) 403-6717

Redding District 

20203 Charlanne Drive 

Redding, CA 96002 

FAX ……………………………………………………………………………… (530) 224-2427 

Carl Pfeiffer, Environmental Scientist, carl.pfeiffer@cdfa.ca.gov ………………  (530) 949-6934 

Sacramento District 

2394 Meadowview Road 

Sacramento, CA 95832 

FAX ………………………………………………………………………………. (916) 262-1190 

Chris Banzhof, Environmental Scientist, chris.banzhof@cdfa.ca.gov …………..  (916) 996-9923 

Connie Weiner, Senior Ag Biologist Technician, connie.weiner@cdfa.ca.gov ....  (916) 262-2659 

Fresno District  
2895 North Larkin, Suite B 

Fresno, CA 93727 

FAX ……………………………………………………………………………… (559) 294-6759 

Marko Sladovich, Environmental Scientist, marko.sladovish@cdfa.ca.gov ……. (559) 294-6755 

Riverside District 
3180 Cridge Street 

Riverside, CA 92507 

FAX ………………………………………………………………………………. (951)784-8932 

Ruben Arias, Environmental Scientist, ruben.arias@cdfa.ca.gov ……………….  (951) 312-7892 

Leo Cortez, Environmental Scientist, leo.cortez@cdfa.ca.gov ………………….  (951) 784-8906 

PLANT PEST DIAGNOSTICS BRANCH 

California Seed Laboratory  

Plant Pest Diagnostics Center 

3294 Meadowview Road, 

Sacramento, CA 95832-1448 

FAX ………………………………………………………………………………. (916) 262-1190 

Susan McCarthy, Branch Chief, susan.mccarthy@cdfa.ca.gov …………………. (916) 403-6655 

Debbie Meyer, Program Supervisor, deborah.meyer@cdfa.ca.gov ……………..  (916) 262-1137 

Dr. Riad Baalbaki Senior Seed Botanist riad.baalbaki@cdfa.ca.gov ……………  (916) 262-1139 

Robert Price, Senior Seed Botanist, robert.price@cdfa.ca.gov ………………….. (916) 262-1135 
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